MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL
VARSITY SWIMMING SCHEDULE

Tournament

Belmont Co. Kickoff
Steubenville Dual
Brooke Tri-Meet

Dover Invitational

John Marshall Dual
Jingle Bell Invitational
Red Devil Invitational
Brooke Invitational
Steubenville (Senior Night)
Wheeling Park Quad
OVAC

Beaver Local Tri-Meet
Buckeye 8 Championship
Steubenville Invitational
Beaver Local Invitational
OHSAA Sectionals
OHSAA Districts
OHSAA State Prelims
OHSAA State Finals

2024-2025
Location Date
Wheeling Univ. November 25
Steubenville December 3
Brooke December 5
Tuscarawas YMCA  December 7
Four Seasons Pool  December 10
Bethany College December 14
Wheeling University December 21
Brooke HS December 30
Steubenville HS January 2
Wheeling Park HS ~ January 8
Brooke HS January 17
Calcutta YMCA January 20
Brooke HS January 23
Steubenville HS January 25
Calcutta YMCA February 1
Steubenville HS February 8
Chio University February 14
Canton McKinley = February 21
Canton McKinley  February 22

Time

5:45 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
10:00 AM
5:30PM
TBA
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
TBA

5:30 PM
TBA

10 AM
11:15 AM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



