## MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY SWIMMING SCHEDULE 2024-2025

Tournament	Location	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>
Belmont Co. Kickoff	Wheeling Univ.	November 25	5:45 PM
Steubenville Dual	Steubenville	December 3	5:30 PM
Brooke Tri-Meet	Brooke	December 5	5:30 PM
Dover Invitational	Tuscarawas YMCA	December 7	10:00 AM
John Marshall Dual	Four Seasons Pool	December 10	5:30 PM
Jingle Bell Invitational	Bethany College	December 14	TBA
Red Devil Invitational	Wheeling University	December 21	11:00 AM
Brooke Invitational	Brooke HS	December 30	11:00 AM
Steubenville (Senior Night)	Steubenville HS	January 2	5:30 PM
Wheeling Park Quad	Wheeling Park HS	January 8	5:30 PM
OVAC	Brooke HS	January 17	TBA
Beaver Local Tri-Meet	Calcutta YMCA	January 20	5:30 PM
Buckeye 8 Championship	Brooke HS	January 23	TBA
Steubenville Invitational	Steubenville HS	January 25	10 AM
Beaver Local Invitational	Calcutta YMCA	February 1	11:15 AM
OHSAA Sectionals	Steubenville HS	February 8	TBA
OHSAA Districts	Ohio University	February 14	TBA
OHSAA State Prelims	Canton McKinley	February 21	TBA
OHSAA State Finals	Canton McKinley	February 22	TBA